
MTB-Hochsteintrophy 2025  am  14.06.2025
Ergebnisliste  -  Junioren

Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg EndzeitVerein/Ort
1 11 Bräunlinger, Patrick Bike Friends Salzburg 06 3 2 : 1 8 , 6 
2 7 Winter, Moritz Wagrain 06 3 3 : 3 4 , 9 
3 38 Weißbacher, Sebastian RC Martins Bike Shop Unken 09 3 8 : 2 4 , 6 
4 34 Moser, Johannes Team G.A.S. 08 4 7 : 3 5 , 4 

MTB-Hochsteintrophy 2025  am  14.06.2025
Ergebnisliste  -  Damen

Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg EndzeitVerein/Ort
1 104 Thoma, Pia-Maria Arbö Rapso Knittelfeld 84 3 2 : 4 8 , 7 
2 102 Thomas, Jolina TSG - Training 05 3 7 : 5 1 , 1 
3 103 Loitfellner, Helga RLC - St.Veit 2 72 4 4 : 4 4 , 6 
4 105 Forchthammer, Ina Aufi & Owi Team 6 96 4 5 : 3 1 , 2 

MTB-Hochsteintrophy 2025  am  14.06.2025
Ergebnisliste  -  Allgemein

Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg EndzeitVerein/Ort
1 46 Lucas, Kolb Skiclub Gröbming 98 2 6 : 2 0 , 4 
2 43 Lohfeyer, Matthias Riap Sport 96 2 6 : 2 2 , 4 
3 23 Grünwald, Thomas Team Bikeexpress 98 2 9 : 2 1 , 1 
4 2 Ammerer, Christoph Reinbergstubn 97 3 1 : 0 5 , 6 
5 10 Schroedter, Rene Heartland Cycling 95 3 2 : 0 6 , 0 
6 35 Schernthaner, Christopher Plussport Saalfelden Racing 97 3 2 : 2 4 , 5 
7 12 Reisenauer, Janni TSU- St.Veit 97 3 4 : 3 8 , 2 
8 3 Obermoser, Harald Reinbergstubn 98 3 5 : 0 6 , 4 
9 13 Ottino, Philipp ÖBH 95 3 6 : 0 2 , 4 

MTB-Hochsteintrophy 2025  am  14.06.2025
Ergebnisliste  -  AK 1

Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg EndzeitVerein/Ort
1 21 Steindl, Fabian Team Bikeexpress 90 2 7 : 3 6 , 6 
2 28 Raffelsberger, Jürgen RLC - St.Veit/ Functional fit 85 4 3 : 4 0 , 5 

MTB-Hochsteintrophy 2025  am  14.06.2025
Ergebnisliste  -  AK 2

Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg EndzeitVerein/Ort
1 36 Wallner, Thomas Reinbergstubn 78 2 9 : 5 4 , 5 
2 32 Moser, Robert untersbergbike.at 77 3 1 : 4 7 , 5 
3 8 Palfinger, Stefan PSV Urchen 79 3 2 : 4 9 , 4 
4 22 Viehauser, Peter Team Bikeexpress 83 3 3 : 5 4 , 5 
5 24 Azpiroz, Patxi Alpenverein Pongau 84 3 6 : 4 0 , 3 
6 25 Arlhofer, Erich Alpenverein Pongau 82 3 9 : 3 4 , 8 
7 47 Moos, Thorsten Team Penhab 81 4 0 : 1 8 , 7 
8 41 Pappernigg, Norbert Dirty Dogs 81 4 3 : 3 4 , 9 
9 14 Schwarzenberger, Hermann RLC - St.Veit 2 79 4 4 : 4 4 , 6 

10 40 Kaswurm, Stefan Aufi & Owi Team 6 81 4 6 : 0 7 , 6 
11 33 Huttegger, Manfred Team G.A.S. 75 4 7 : 3 5 , 9 
12 16 Wildmann, Robert Team G.A.S. 75 4 7 : 3 7 , 9 
13 26 Reiter, Andreas Alpenverein Pongau 77 5 2 : 3 6 , 7 
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MTB-Hochsteintrophy 2025  am  14.06.2025
Ergebnisliste  -  AK 3

Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg EndzeitVerein/Ort
1 20 Pötzelsberger, Franz RC Martins Bike Shop Unken 69 2 9 : 4 7 , 2 
2 5 Jetzbacher, Sepp RLC - St.Veit/ Functional fit 74 3 0 : 5 6 , 9 
3 29 Woisetschläger, Reini Team Penhab 68 3 1 : 4 6 , 1 
4 4 Hofer, Andreas Bigtime Sport Maishofen 73 3 2 : 3 4 , 5 
5 6 Thomas, Jens TSG-Training 73 3 5 : 5 6 , 7 
6 19 Steinberger, Uwe RLC - St.Veit 1 67 3 8 : 0 9 , 4 
7 27 Etzer, Peter RLC - St.Veit/ Functional fit 72 3 8 : 5 4 , 0 
8 18 Loitfellner, Michael RLC - St.Veit 1 68 3 9 : 3 5 , 1 
9 17 Obermoser, Thomas RLC - St.Veit 1 72 4 0 : 2 9 , 9 

10 9 Kaserbacher, Gerhard Team G.A.S. 65 4 1 : 5 5 , 7 
11 37 Schneider, Stefan Team Penhab 65 4 2 : 2 9 , 2 
12 42 Mußbacher, Ernst Dirty Dogs 74 4 2 : 4 6 , 7 
13 44 Moser, Hans RC Martins Bike Shop Unken 72 4 5 : 2 3 , 5 
14 1 Zerza, Stefan Team G.A.S. 74 4 7 : 4 5 , 2 
15 15 Schilchegger, Manfred RLC - St.Veit 2 68 5 2 : 1 1 , 6 
16 60 Bär, Klaus RLC - St.Veit 72 5 2 : 4 8 , 5 

MTB-Hochsteintrophy 2025  am  14.06.2025
Ergebnisliste  -  AK 4

Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg EndzeitVerein/Ort
1 45 Glatzhofer, Josef 56 3 7 : 4 8 , 1 
2 30 Scharler, Hannes Aufi & Owi Team 6 54 4 7 : 2 0 , 0 
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MTB-Hochsteintrophy 2025  am  14.06.2025
Ergebnisliste

Rng Snr Name, Vorname Jg Ak EndzeitVerein/Ort
1 46 Lucas, Kolb Skiclub Gröbming Allg98 1 2 6 : 2 0 , 4 
2 43 Lohfeyer, Matthias Riap Sport Allg96 2 2 6 : 2 2 , 4 
3 21 Steindl, Fabian Team Bikeexpress AK 190 1 2 7 : 3 6 , 6 
4 23 Grünwald, Thomas Team Bikeexpress Allg98 3 2 9 : 2 1 , 1 
5 20 Pötzelsberger, Franz RC Martins Bike Shop Unken AK 369 1 2 9 : 4 7 , 2 
6 36 Wallner, Thomas Reinbergstubn AK 278 1 2 9 : 5 4 , 5 
7 5 Jetzbacher, Sepp RLC - St.Veit/ Functional fit AK 374 2 3 0 : 5 6 , 9 
8 2 Ammerer, Christoph Reinbergstubn Allg97 4 3 1 : 0 5 , 6 
9 29 Woisetschläger, Reini Team Penhab AK 368 3 3 1 : 4 6 , 1 

10 32 Moser, Robert untersbergbike.at AK 277 2 3 1 : 4 7 , 5 
11 10 Schroedter, Rene Heartland Cycling Allg95 5 3 2 : 0 6 , 0 
12 11 Bräunlinger, Patrick Bike Friends Salzburg Jun06 1 3 2 : 1 8 , 6 
13 35 Schernthaner, Christopher Plussport Saalfelden Racing Allg97 6 3 2 : 2 4 , 5 
14 4 Hofer, Andreas Bigtime Sport Maishofen AK 373 4 3 2 : 3 4 , 5 
15 104 Thoma, Pia-Maria Arbö Rapso Knittelfeld Damen84 1 3 2 : 4 8 , 7 
16 8 Palfinger, Stefan PSV Urchen AK 279 3 3 2 : 4 9 , 4 
17 7 Winter, Moritz Wagrain Jun06 2 3 3 : 3 4 , 9 
18 22 Viehauser, Peter Team Bikeexpress AK 283 4 3 3 : 5 4 , 5 
19 12 Reisenauer, Janni TSU- St.Veit Allg97 7 3 4 : 3 8 , 2 
20 3 Obermoser, Harald Reinbergstubn Allg98 8 3 5 : 0 6 , 4 
21 6 Thomas, Jens TSG-Training AK 373 5 3 5 : 5 6 , 7 
22 13 Ottino, Philipp ÖBH Allg95 9 3 6 : 0 2 , 4 
23 24 Azpiroz, Patxi Alpenverein Pongau AK 284 5 3 6 : 4 0 , 3 
24 45 Glatzhofer, Josef AK 456 1 3 7 : 4 8 , 1 
25 102 Thomas, Jolina TSG - Training Damen05 2 3 7 : 5 1 , 1 
26 19 Steinberger, Uwe RLC - St.Veit 1 AK 367 6 3 8 : 0 9 , 4 
27 38 Weißbacher, Sebastian RC Martins Bike Shop Unken Jun09 3 3 8 : 2 4 , 6 
28 27 Etzer, Peter RLC - St.Veit/ Functional fit AK 372 7 3 8 : 5 4 , 0 
29 25 Arlhofer, Erich Alpenverein Pongau AK 282 6 3 9 : 3 4 , 8 
30 18 Loitfellner, Michael RLC - St.Veit 1 AK 368 8 3 9 : 3 5 , 1 
31 47 Moos, Thorsten Team Penhab AK 281 7 4 0 : 1 8 , 7 
32 17 Obermoser, Thomas RLC - St.Veit 1 AK 372 9 4 0 : 2 9 , 9 
33 9 Kaserbacher, Gerhard Team G.A.S. AK 365 10 4 1 : 5 5 , 7 
34 37 Schneider, Stefan Team Penhab AK 365 11 4 2 : 2 9 , 2 
35 42 Mußbacher, Ernst Dirty Dogs AK 374 12 4 2 : 4 6 , 7 
36 41 Pappernigg, Norbert Dirty Dogs AK 281 8 4 3 : 3 4 , 9 
37 28 Raffelsberger, Jürgen RLC - St.Veit/ Functional fit AK 185 2 4 3 : 4 0 , 5 
38 103 Loitfellner, Helga RLC - St.Veit 2 Damen72 3 4 4 : 4 4 , 6 
38 14 Schwarzenberger, Hermann RLC - St.Veit 2 AK 279 9 4 4 : 4 4 , 6 
40 44 Moser, Hans RC Martins Bike Shop Unken AK 372 13 4 5 : 2 3 , 5 
41 105 Forchthammer, Ina Aufi & Owi Team 6 Damen96 4 4 5 : 3 1 , 2 
42 40 Kaswurm, Stefan Aufi & Owi Team 6 AK 281 10 4 6 : 0 7 , 6 
43 30 Scharler, Hannes Aufi & Owi Team 6 AK 454 2 4 7 : 2 0 , 0 
44 34 Moser, Johannes Team G.A.S. Jun08 4 4 7 : 3 5 , 4 
45 33 Huttegger, Manfred Team G.A.S. AK 275 11 4 7 : 3 5 , 9 
46 16 Wildmann, Robert Team G.A.S. AK 275 12 4 7 : 3 7 , 9 
47 1 Zerza, Stefan Team G.A.S. AK 374 14 4 7 : 4 5 , 2 
48 15 Schilchegger, Manfred RLC - St.Veit 2 AK 368 15 5 2 : 1 1 , 6 
49 26 Reiter, Andreas Alpenverein Pongau AK 277 13 5 2 : 3 6 , 7 
50 60 Bär, Klaus RLC - St.Veit AK 372 16 5 2 : 4 8 , 5 
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MTB-Hochsteintrophy 2025  am  14.06.2025
Mannschaftswertung

Rng Snr Name, Vorname AkJgEndzeit ZeitMannschaft
1 Team Bikeexpress 1 : 3 0 : 5 2 , 2 21 Steindl, Fabian AK 190 2 7 : 3 6 , 6 

23 Grünwald, Thomas Allg98 2 9 : 2 1 , 1 
22 Viehauser, Peter AK 283 3 3 : 5 4 , 5 

2 Reinbergstubn 1 : 3 6 : 0 6 , 5 36 Wallner, Thomas AK 278 2 9 : 5 4 , 5 
2 Ammerer, Christoph Allg97 3 1 : 0 5 , 6 
3 Obermoser, Harald Allg98 3 5 : 0 6 , 4 

3 RLC - St.Veit/ Functional fit 1 : 5 3 : 3 1 , 4 5 Jetzbacher, Sepp AK 374 3 0 : 5 6 , 9 
27 Etzer, Peter AK 372 3 8 : 5 4 , 0 
28 Raffelsberger, Jürgen AK 185 4 3 : 4 0 , 5 

4 RC Martins Bike Shop Unken 1 : 5 3 : 3 5 , 3 20 Pötzelsberger, Franz AK 369 2 9 : 4 7 , 2 
38 Weißbacher, Sebastian Jun09 3 8 : 2 4 , 6 
44 Moser, Hans AK 372 4 5 : 2 3 , 5 

5 Team Penhab 1 : 5 4 : 3 4 , 0 29 Woisetschläger, Reini AK 368 3 1 : 4 6 , 1 
47 Moos, Thorsten AK 281 4 0 : 1 8 , 7 
37 Schneider, Stefan AK 365 4 2 : 2 9 , 2 

6 RLC - St.Veit 1 1 : 5 8 : 1 4 , 4 19 Steinberger, Uwe AK 367 3 8 : 0 9 , 4 
18 Loitfellner, Michael AK 368 3 9 : 3 5 , 1 
17 Obermoser, Thomas AK 372 4 0 : 2 9 , 9 

7 Alpenverein Pongau 2 : 0 8 : 5 1 , 8 24 Azpiroz, Patxi AK 284 3 6 : 4 0 , 3 
25 Arlhofer, Erich AK 282 3 9 : 3 4 , 8 
26 Reiter, Andreas AK 277 5 2 : 3 6 , 7 

8 Aufi & Owi Team 6 2 : 1 8 : 5 8 , 8 105 Forchthammer, Ina Damen96 4 5 : 3 1 , 2 
40 Kaswurm, Stefan AK 281 4 6 : 0 7 , 6 
30 Scharler, Hannes AK 454 4 7 : 2 0 , 0 

9 RLC - St.Veit 2 2 : 2 1 : 4 0 , 8 103 Loitfellner, Helga Damen72 4 4 : 4 4 , 6 
14 Schwarzenberger, Hermann AK 279 4 4 : 4 4 , 6 
15 Schilchegger, Manfred AK 368 5 2 : 1 1 , 6 

10 Team G.A.S. 2 : 2 2 : 4 9 , 2 34 Moser, Johannes Jun08 4 7 : 3 5 , 4 
33 Huttegger, Manfred AK 275 4 7 : 3 5 , 9 
16 Wildmann, Robert AK 275 4 7 : 3 7 , 9 
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